## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 256 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Thomas, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Bentley, Wood, Kenny, Merlino and Conover

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH MAHONEY NOTIFY-PLUS FOR
THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF AN ALARM INTERFACE
FOR ALARM NOTIFICATION AT THE WARREN COUNTY MUNICIPAL
CENTER AND HUMAN SERVICES BUILDING AND AUTHORIZING THE WARREN
COUNTY TREASURER TO TRANSFER FUNDS FROM THE CONTINGENT FUND

WHEREAS, the current alarm notification system in the Municipal Center Building notifies Mahoney Notify-Plus first and in turn, Mahoney Notify-Plus notifies the Warren County Sheriff's Office, resulting in a two to three minute delay, and that the current alarm notification system in the Human Services Building notifies the security station located there which then notifies a computer in the Building & Grounds Department, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors recommends an agreement with Mahoney Notify-Plus to purchase and install an alarm interface system in the Municipal Center Building and the Warren County Sheriff's Office which would immediate notify the Warren County Sheriff's Office of any alarm for an amount not to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500) and that the Warren County Treasurer transfer the necessary funds from the Contingent Fund for said services, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement with Mahoney Notify-Plus for the purchase and installation of an alarm interface in the Municipal Center Building and the Warren County Sheriff's Office for an amount not to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500) in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Treasurer is authorized to transfer the necessary funds from the Contingent Fund for said services.